SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14471/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 139/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 346/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 1268/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 1270/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 1356/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 1358/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3952/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 4489/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEVKI NANDAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115648/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115649/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17583/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120510/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120511/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.120512/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.120514/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.120509/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.120513/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. U K Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for

the petitioner(s), in Diary No.14471/2023, seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)