

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21958-21964/2023

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21952-21957/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22491-22498/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22502-22503/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 120514/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21958-21964/2023

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

SLP(C) No. 21952-21957/2023

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 22491-22498/2023

Respondent Nos.1-3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.4-6.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 22502-22503/2023

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.4-11.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 2.4.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar