

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21958-21964/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3920/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3922/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3925/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3957/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3967/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3980/2018 04-11-2022 in RFA No. 3983/2018 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

OM PRAKASH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21952-21957/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22491-22498/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22502-22503/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 120514/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
 Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR**
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 18.03.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)